

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023

Kamlakar Anantrao Dhokar
Since deceased through his L.Rs.
Abhijeet Kamlakar Dhokar .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and others .. Respondents

Shri Mahendra B. Kolpe, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Madhur A. Golegaonkar, Standing Counsel for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
DATE : 10TH APRIL, 2023.**

ORDER :

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 19.06.2023. Mr. Golegaonkar, learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

3. Service by private mode is permitted.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE , J.]

bsb/April 23