

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3981 OF 2023

Kamlakar s/o. Anantrao Dhokar
Died through L.R.s.
Abhijeet Kamlakar Dhokar

Versus

The Union of India Through Its Secretary & Others

...

Mr. Mahendra B. Kolpe, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Madhur A. Golegaonkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 21-04-2023

PER COURT :

. Leave to add addresses of the respondents in the cause
title of the petition.

2. Stand over to 17th July, 2023.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE , J.)

GGP