

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

[963 WP/3981/2023](#)  
[964 WP/4610/2023](#)  
[965 WP/5736/2023](#)  
[966 WP/6064/2023](#)  
[967 WP/6177/2023](#)  
[968 WP/6343/2023](#)  
[969 WP/6670/2023](#)  
[970 CA/7175/2023](#)  
[971 FCA/26/2023](#)  
[972 FCA/43/2023](#)  
[973 PIL\(ST\)/26232/2022](#)

...  
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE :- 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023

**Per Court :-**

1. All these matters are in the “Await Service of Notice” category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections to be removed within four weeks, failing which, the petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
4. Subject to the above, ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, would continue.

*kps*

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)