



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023

KAMLAKAR ANANTRAO DHOKAR DIED THROUGH LRS ABHIJEET
KAMLAKAR DHOKAR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kolpe Mahendra B.
Advocate for Respondent nos. 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 26, 30 to 33, 36 to 41, 43,
44, 46 and 49 : Mr. Deshmukh Vivekanand B.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21.02.2025

PER COURT :

None present for respondent no. 2-National Highway Authority.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks a week time for filing an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.
3. S.O. to 06.03.2025, in same category.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-