



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**9 WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023**

KAMLAKAR ANANTRAO DHOKAR DIED THROUGH LRS ABHIJEET  
KAMLAKAR DHOKAR

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO.7580 OF 2025**

IN

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023**

Mr.M.B.Kolpe, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Paithane h/f Mr.M.A.Golegaonkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1  
and 3.

Mr.D.PMadkar h/f Mr.D.S.Manorkar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr.VB.Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 26,  
30 to 33, 36 to 41, 43, 44, 46 and 49.

( CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ. )

**DATE : MARCH 6, 2025**

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has already filed civil application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent Nos. 17, 19, 27, 29, 35 and 42. The civil application be numbered. Civil application stands allowed. Amendment to be carried out. Issue notices to the LRs' of respondent

Nos. 17, 19, 27, 29, 35 and 42. Reissue notice to respondent No.48.

2. The learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 seeks short accommodation.

3. Stand over to 15.04.2025.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

( MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)