



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025
IN WP/3981/2023

Kamlakar Anantrao Dhokar
(Deceased through LR)Petitioner

VERSUS

The Union of India & othersRespondents

Mr. M. B. Kolpe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. U. Yadav, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. D. P. Madkar, Advocate holding Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

Mr. V. B. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 16, 18, 20, 21,
24, 26, 30 to 33, 36 to 41, 43, 44, 46 and 49.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for Petitioner to take steps and to give correct name of Respondent Nos. 17A, 19A and 29A within a period of three weeks from today.
2. Office to issue notice to these Respondents returnable four weeks thereafter.
3. So far as Respondent No. 35A is concerned, notice is returned unserved as he is not found on the address.

4. Petitioner to give correct address within two weeks from today.
5. Office to issue notice to Respondent No. 35A returnable four weeks thereafter.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
Judge

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge

dyb