



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023
KAMLAKAR ANANTRAO DHOKAR DIED THROUGH LRS
ABHIJEET KAMLAKAR DHOKAR

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Mr. Shrikant Patil h/f. Mr. Kolpe Mahendra B.

Advocate for Respondent No.2:

Mr. D. P. Madkar h/f. Mr. D. S. Manorkar

Advocate for Respondents No.16,18,20,21,24,26,30 to 33,36 to 41,
43, 44, 46 & 49: Mr. Viveknand B. Deshmukh

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025
IN WP/3981/2023

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. As per court's order dated 09.12.2025, the learned counsel has not taken steps.
2. Two (02) weeks time is granted to comply with the office objections / note.
3. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]