



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025
IN WP/3981/2023**

KAMLAKAR ANANTRAO DHOKAR DIED THROUGH LRS ABHIJEET
KAMLAKAR DHOKAR

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. V. M. Shelke, Advocate h/f Mr. Mahendra B. Kolpe, Advocate for
the Petitioner

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for petitioner undertakes to take steps within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 17/04/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)