



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 WRIT PETITION NO. 3981 OF 2023

Kamlakar Anantrao Dhokar (Died) Through LRs Abhijeet Kamlakar  
Dhokar  
VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

...  
Adv. Kolpe Mahendra B. for the Petitioner  
None appears for the respondents

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner undertakes to take steps within two weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default for want of prosecution as against the concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]