



drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3981 OF 2023**

Kamlakar Anantrao Dhokar (Died)  
Through LRs

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Union of India  
Through its Secretary & Ors

....RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. M. B. Kolpe, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent - State

.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &**  
**VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.48, returnable on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
2. In addition to Court process, the Petitioners are permitted to serve the Respondent privately, as per rules.
3. List the matter in the same category.

**[ VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI ]**  
**JUDGE**